### 503417799 07/31/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3464433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BATH SOLUTIONS, INC.	07/29/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMAS H. WOLF
Street Address:	2115 HYBERNIA DRIVE
City:	HIGHLAND PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60035

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7458108	
Patent Number:	D553225	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET, SUITE 2850

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0772-0004, 0772- 0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND M. MEHLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond M. Mehler/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503417799 REEL: 036225 FRAME: 0733

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment"), effective the date below written, is made by Bath Solutions, Inc., an Illinois corporation, of 1501 Nicholas Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("ASSIGNOR") to Thomas H. Wolf, of 2115 Hybernia Drive, Highland Park, Illinois 60035 ('ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the proprietor and owner of all of right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in Attachment A hereto, as well as all inventions disclosed and claimed therein (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Patents in accordance with this Assignment, along with all of the rights and privileges associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations of ASSIGNOR to assign the Patents and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to each of the Patents, including, without limitation, the rights to file continuing applications, reissues, reexaminations, post-grant and post-allowance procedures, including defenses to any proceeding concerning the Patents, as well as rights to file and prosecute foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.
- 2. ASSIGNOR, based on information and belief, is the sole proprietor of all right, title and interest derived from and in connection with the Patents.

PATENT REEL: 036225 FRAME: 0734 3. Upon request, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing each of the Patents in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title in ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns in and to each of the Patents in the United States and throughout the world. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason to secure ASSIGNOR's signature to any document that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing each of the Patents in the United States and throughout the world, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE'S duly authorized officers and agents as ASSIGNOR's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and on ASSIGNOR's behalf and instead of ASSIGNOR to execute such document, all with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR.

4. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the various Patent Offices throughout the world to issue and/or grant any Letters Patent for each of the Patents to ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, as the proprietor of the entire interest in such Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

BATH SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Thomas H. Wolf

Title: President

Date: JULY 29, 2015 Signature: Thurst. Wolf

2

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, personally appeared Thomas H. Wolf who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

State of Illinois

(SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JORI VELAZQUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/25/18

## ATTACHMENT A

### U.S. Patents

	Patent/Serial No.	Issue Date
Scented Sink	7,458,108	December 2, 2008
Strainer/Stopper		·
Scented Sink Strainer	D553.225	October 16, 2007

## Non-U.S. Patent

	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
Scented Sink	Canada	2,613,199	December 3, 2013
Strainer/Stopper			·

# International Patent Application

	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filed
Scented Sink	PCT	PCT/US06/016303	April 27, 2006
Stopper/Strainer		(Publication No.	(Published January
		PCT/2007/0005096)	11, 2007)